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 ` 
 

October 4, 2013  ASD 13-151 
 
 

To: Academic Senate Electorate 
 
From: Robey Callahan, Chair 
 Elections Committee 
  
Subject: Results of Special Election - September 30 – October 3, 2013 
 At Large Academic Senate Seat + General Committees of FPC+FRC   

 
Electorate Break-Down Total Voted Participation Rate 
Full-Time Constituents 1123 314 28% 

 
 

ACADE M I C  S E N AT E  S E AT  
 
CONSTITUENCY 
 

AT-Large [One 1-year] 2014 
Candidates Votes % of Votes Results 
Kristi Kanel 
Robert F. Castro 
 Write-in 

158 votes 
152 votes 

 2 

51% 
49% 
1% 

Elected 

 
 

G E N E RAL  CO M M IT T E E S  
 

FACULTY PERSONNEL COMMITTEE 
Candidates Term Constituency  Votes % of 

Votes Results 

Jill Rosenbaum 3 year 
[2016] Social Sciences  

Write-in 
213 
3 

99% 
1% 

Elected 

Jacqueline Frost 3 year 
[2016] Communications  

Write-in 
206 
4 

98% 
2% 

Elected 

Kim Norman 2 year 
[2015] 

Education  
Write-in 

205 
2 

99% 
1% 

Elected 

 
FACULTY RESEARCH COMMITTEE 
Candidates Term Constituency  Votes % of 

Votes Results 

Sharon Perry 2 year 
[2015] 

Library 
/Athletics/CAPS/UEE 

 
Write-in 

208 
4 

99% 
2% 

Elected 

 
 

Thank you to the constituents who participated in this special election.  Congratulations to 
the newly elected Academic Senator and our gratitude to the nominees for their interest in 
serving. 
 


